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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:

Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:
Luminaire Equipment:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P307533

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1805-783-49)
INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

FAIL-SAFE

14FCZ2-20-UNV-L82765-CA125-W2A-U-4500K

1'X4' TROFFER LED MODULE,RIBBED LENS, 0.125" ACRYLIC SHEET
(168) 4500K TUNABLE CCT, 80 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

Sample No. Condition Description
AS-5443-1 Good WHITE TWIN R-EVOLVE FLOOD
AS-5443-2 Good REFLECTOR
AS-5443-3 Good DRIVER
AS-5443-4 Good UPPER MODULE
AS-5443-5 Good LENS

AS-5443-6 Good DRIVER 2
AS-5443-7 Good TRIM RING

N/A

2033.0 lumens

N/A

121.0 lumens/watt
1.2/1.28/1.37

Rectangular (W 1'x L: 4' x H: 0')
Direct

16.8
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South Oo COOP E R

Peachtree City, GA 30269
Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P307533
CATALOG NUMBER: 14FCZ2-20-UNV-L82765-CA125-W2A-U-4500K

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P307533

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: 14FCZ2-20-UNV-L82765-CA125-W2A-U-4500K

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:
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80 70
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119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
109 104 99 95 106 101 97 94
98 90 83 77 9% 88 82 76
89 79 70 64 87 77 69 63
82 70 61 54 79 68 60 53
75 62 53 46 73 61 52 46
69 56 47 40 67 55 46 40
64 51 42 35 63 50 41 35
60 46 37 32 58 45 37 31
56 42 34 28 54 42 34 28
52 39 31 26 51 39 31 26
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P307533

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: 14FCZ2-20-UNV-L82765-CA125-W2A-U-4500K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 66.3 33
10°-20° 189.3 9.3
20°-30° 285.2 14.0
30°-40° 342.2 16.8
40°-50° 356.7 17.5
50°-60° 330.2 16.2
60°-70° 266.8 13.1
70°-80° 162.7 8.0
80°-90° 33.6 1.7
90°-100° 0.0 0.0
100°-110° 0.0 0.0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 540.8 26.6
0°-40° 883.0 43.4
0°-60° 1569.9 77.2
0°-90° 2033.0 100.0
90°-120° 0.0 0.0
90°-150° 0.0 0.0
90°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-180° 2033.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

0°

5o
15°
25°
35°
45°
55°
65°
75°
85°
90°

@cC

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
700 700 700 700 700
700 698 694 699 698 66
667 668 668 677 677 188
605 609 616 632 634 279
521 529 546 566 572 326
424 437 462 488 497 328
321 338 372 401 409 288
217 238 275 303 310 214
113 138 171 174 172 119
23 34 24 13 10 28
0 0 0 0 0

OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P307533
CATALOG NUMBER: 14FCZ2-20-UNV-L82765-CA125-W2A-U-4500K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5
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15°
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20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
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45°
47.5°
50°
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60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

@cC

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
700.4 700.4 700.4 700.4 700.4
703.1 700.8 695.8 700.8 699.9
699.9 698.1 694.0 699.0 698.1
695.4 693.6 689.9 695.8 694.9
687.7 686.8 684.1 690.9 690.4
678.6 678.2 676.8 684.5 684.1
667.3 667.7 667.7 676.8 676.8
654.6 655.5 657.3 667.3 668.6
639.6 641.4 645.1 656.4 658.2
624.2 625.6 631.0 644.6 646.4
605.2 608.8 616.1 631.5 634.2
587.0 590.2 600.2 616.1 620.6
565.7 570.7 582.5 599.7 604.7
545.3 550.8 564.4 584.3 588.9
520.9 529.0 546.2 566.2 571.6
498.6 506.4 525.8 547.6 554.0
474.2 483.7 505.9 529.0 5354
451.5 460.6 484.6 508.2 516.8
424.3 437.0 461.9 487.8 496.8
399.4 412.1 440.6 468.3 476.4
374.4 388.0 418.0 446.5 454.7
348.6 363.1 395.3 423.9 433.4
321.4 338.2 371.7 400.7 409.3
295.6 312.8 348.6 378.1 386.7
270.2 287.9 324.6 352.7 361.7
242.1 262.9 301.0 328.7 3355
216.7 238.0 275.2 302.8 310.5
189.9 213.1 250.2 275.6 282.9
164.6 188.6 2244 248.0 2511
137.4 161.8 198.1 213.1 2131
112.9 137.8 171.4 174.1 171.8
86.1 113.8 135.5 130.1 124.7
62.1 89.3 99.3 89.3 82.1
41.7 64.8 59.8 47.6 42.2
23.1 34.5 23.6 13.1 9.5
8.6 7.7 2.3 2.3 2.3
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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